B & H EP

Distr.
A GENERAL
Eaé H UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

N 4 March 2009

AN ™ = S
e INIE A X E CHINESE
\Q"Qy ORIGINAL: ENGLISH
%

PAT SRR BUE
ZINREPITE RS

BBk

2009 4E3 AH30 HE 4 A3 H, ZFFFIR

151 B B & 5 5] 75 € RY 18] RE BT 52

PAT SRR BGE 210G IATER RS ISR SCAF AN SO FEVA S5 AT 2% S v e th AR AT kg




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

m
i

L RSCHRER R A& 5 A
()  FAXCLFIPATHURG 1) 55 GRS AR AL 35 H ARG ZhHL H 447+
(b) AR A IR B B VAl AT s
(c)  JBLH o AT R A o R RO )
(d) R R UER I H AE )
()  PEABIB WM LAk
O  AZRBLRESHITH

EXAFIRITHI AR 3 BT B F0iE 3h

2. BN FNPAT WA T 227 Tt By Hh, B2 FE e, CaRAEN 244
WP A3 LA VA 46,080,306 3 G 1130 H FI3E 81y, A 538 24 N 3 A8 A LA SZ B 3% T
ERR TS AR I H A AR 2 5, I — B TR AR B 13,319,411 SE7T11 140 /NI H FE 305
SV 10,946,338 ST 59 NI H ANE SIS AT R LA IG BB 20,102,608 3K IGH]
28 NI H A& Bl H 25 AH A LA F AL

RI|PIFOMRERTTIHIRESE

3. B 2009 2 H27 H, Z2IARETEREN 59,761,456 I, 115 31,483,174 3%
TG4 28,278,282 36 TSR  AZ B FE 2 B v UL H AR IA 1) 1,198,947 K6 — X2
A IR R T AR U I B AR I H « teAh, S XGLFIPAT U
K B C5E I H R REIH T 1,512,268 E TGRS Bk R 2006 1
2007 K H RN, 1,131,109 3670 2R LA AT AR, W15 T R BURT g8 Y n] 151 i 2 P
7~ (UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/4) , KRIHATZR i 60,142,615 Koon ik, $ATZ
o3 IEAE S LR I H S Bh I AL 5 S AUE 25,766,458 £ TG

151 B w6 & HA (8] # € R BUSR 5]

4. (EIUH A, BRARALHGE T LA BOR R A DR A AE K LR BB ALK R
R R 3022 A ST P Ak R R IR



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

H1 A ORI G ST 2 A2 Ty A kIR

5. AERDJLIREET, Ak ATHL C RS ZEIUH R 203 — XLIH
H— S8 BIAE L AR P BT SRRSO R A AR AR AEPTX LR, IEAEF WU
THAER A2, B S IR DAL AT LI IR, SRR T (SR A
IRBUEAS) SEVRIIAKF BL AR SR BUR 5 AT 2 A il il I e K Fe v i e IR BT ok T
AR AR] K0 R R D0 A W B AE 0], DSL I R A RTAT S P A T LAY 2 TRIAE AT AR HE XS 1 1) e A T 1
Wo AU, AN R SR M it B2 SEIL (SR AR BOE 1) 1B L H AR AL
2 AR E RLE (170 AE AR T B AT o IS BT RS AN A R 2 %
JEN & .

6. PRSI BE R T 5 H (1 IBU5R ) 7«

(a)  AEHEL A TREEE, $ATZR RS H T JEIH/R e &K BRI 2
DA, BAUH A 18%CL 3T, MR MAIT 46 . Tk
ITREAR, CESRIE AL PAT AU A B B e S HER 2 50 T NIk
KU DMEHATARGE RGBS, IS s 4. A N, SAET LRI fi
t, ST E AT TR E R ETT, B @B AT LA ] gelb e —L8
AT o AERXBIEOL T, AT Z RS HER 7 X300 H K% E, it —
H IR ER — AR IR S AT 5 DU s bt g, RIVa) B R A0 I 5

(b)  FEHEEIANREW L, Ze ot 0T 28 [ F LR IR VTRl 1) 28 = Ak
W, BB 12% 028304 - 2007 S8 FIEIR R SR T (SR AR BUE F5)
JUVFI) 24.7 ODP Wi, fFESUIE . BTV 9 Gl A, ZORIEFARAT
Rz AR 2R K w4, HE OSSR, TS a2y
o o A N[BT RT3 B 28 [ BURF 28 FE AT ey b T RE R 9 32 44
RYg R A, DR Ay SRR P B 1) I TR AT e Jm — I B8 o AR ity
DU, ROASAERBUNSEIL T2 IUH HARIRIN, PR 98 B g HER
BEARKIES, HEUAERAERSE s 24T, W B O e s sukin;

()  MEEMRIEAME AL PAT YIRS RACKRBU M PITZ R Bk e
WS T By /RAR R e IR B B VT R 28 A K H , RV 15,000 36
JEAMIN 1,950 SETCIIHURI S Bh R H . fEH AZ e BN, R AR, B
IE BT RIE S F T = IR SR A HE Lok, Wit T — G R &=
VORI & P fr . bbah, 78 SRR R 165,000 56 TGS — IR A 3
EYZ 20% 4 R B JRARKRBUM S U 2003 —2005 DL 2007 4F
(P25 A 2 A, 2006 SFANAT 2.1 ODP I, {H7% 18 2IHLSUE 31 113k
ITHRBARCU A W% 4, ISR SR iz iR ok s . bl
Ji s SR R E R R R HER 2 ARk 4




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

7. RRBRARINH, SEELER 5 4 B RKBUN ST 2R B S Z TRNIK ik RILE 1 FE L AUR P o
VUK H bR AN S A% HE e SEA BT IO ME— RS 465 o VAL AR YT 2 5 (IO T AN 0 R Hh 5
TGS AT AN DGR, A D v 2 B (K e 11 b 00 A/ % [ AR D0 (il 1 4R
KEFLENRSD FEEN . SEAh, AT HIR P8 EosaR 5 a7 2 5 AR ME I AR B
T RYVHARTESIA IR, XL 78> e ia, e Sk ] SR AL HE

8. UEHEITZE RS ZOREPATHIRI A EEREE ST AR G5 3h i LT B3k
HERIAT SRR 3D BLA AR A 0 n] FH A58 SOAT AP BR300 H I B A 3k R A8 22 1
S RIMEIEAE S A FE R U Z B AR T (SRR BUER) R IeiT
B VA RAT RBUR AT 2 b1 2 Bl € I B K SRV, RN T AR

H—FROERI T B FiE R

9. ASAE B8 T @AW TR HE R 140 N30 H FES, %0 13,319,411 £ 0.
TEERENRE, PUTERSEUEIX LI H &5 7 AN I H YE 3 A S s e, BA
A IESTE

(a)  H%#E UNEP/Ozl.Pro/ExCom/57/26 5 SCAFBHAF— Pk f ok U4 BUR FIHRAT 25
A Z A ST R U IR BT R e, s ) B ST 205,000 3678, AN
T8 E U 26,650 SETCBIAISZ B 98 L %000 H 55— IR R S A AL S At
ﬁﬁﬁﬂz

(b)  #ZifE UNEP/Ozl.Pro/ExCom/57/34 "5 SCAFBHE— BT d RiE JL W WP BUR RIS AT
TR Z MR T RAWRNERTHRI e, JFU ESEh 180,000 3£JT, 4b
IR RN 23,400 SE TGN S B 9 L, 100 H 38— IRk S A Sk
B — P 41

(c) ¥t UNEP/Ozl.Pro/ExCom/57/52 5 SCAF B4 — BT ak 2 b A1) 5 BURF FISAAT 22
R Z AT B AV ST I e, 5 R %A 150,000 €76, A
15,950 ZEITIHSZ B P GABERIRIZE T 12,350 SEI0LL S TT KT RIZE )
3,600 £I0) , %I H E— RGBT WA S E— s LA

(d) ARSI IR AR 5 AT AR B B H HE (R SATHURI A OC A
JI5) 132 8 EBUR -

HA B IR I BE R

10. AT 59 AT HAE S R 2R T4 10,946,338 2550, HEAHIHI . S5 AREE I H Ao
(1) ) A2 T 2 AT MR I AH ¢ CAE 7 &R OOF & 1E &I W UNEP/OzL. Pro/ExCom/57/9 5 X
o B OBE R W UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/10 5 X ff : T %k 4l 4 W
UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/11 5 3CA4PA Kt S 4T UL UNEP/OzL . Pro/ExCom/57/12 5 3044

4



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

11, A B E SRS N B0 H I 5, B S AR R ok e R T R, LR R 1
FT 1. HEIH AR ETE

ExR ;e Bz B

Bk R T

e AT Al Hadi 2 #] HORPORIEA IRV E RN | TRALR  |MARZAENE R 7%
CFC-11 #1n) — /& H

H2 1Tk

eV FERE Tl 28 w5 B kAR AR QA AR ) | TRl | MR HE E K7 &
it 7 ] HEC-134a ¥4 #)84X CFC-12 ¥
7, IR AR YRR R 57 CFC-11

EZRi#RKITX

) IEVAES] FE A A Z kR CF ke 5 PR IERIE (S 2w T o
RS DY A O /REERR | SR, HES =R

= NN
Je H A [ s E AR R GRS IR O TR VR AT 2007 EHH R
ZE NS bz E Z A AE IR TR 2009 FE TAE RS | TRAZ  |JEAT 2006 A%
ErEth e

i |

Hh VRN T30 Je Soph A o & I DY &R A (HFURAT |
FERNE P CE—FrB : 2009 SEAEEE T &

FEKELREENFI

12.

L) NEA LRI H A5 S o
R 2. FEKELREEFII H FIR

MRIES 52/3 ()T EksE, LA RR 2 JIW] T 322080 fu Bk U . ANl 2240 B

ESER Wi e il T/ SRR AT 2009 &£ it | ER+HEXRE

RETEH | WERIBHET
(%) 5 (%)

AR

R TRAL  |mHGm [HER 53,750 53,750

feo by RIS | H g | (BCRgD 20,000 16,950

ZiTk

HilX . BRI Rt [HAEY |2 91,000 90,965

HIlX . KM WERIE AR [ A2 RS 53,000 96,050

BEZED

JUNWELRZE () PREEIRIE  [miH gh) |9l emikit &l | 96,050

TR EFERE/E




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

EER 1Kz RE T/ R BT 2009 W EiH ER+HERE
HWETES |HRIBEMET
(%) S8 (%)
IR FER VRIS (TUH S |ODS R BE AR 5 32,250 32,250
| FERIIRIE  |BH W |ODS FE e B A % 43,000 43,000
A TRAR Wi H 9w  |ODS &Y 5% iR A 0 H 64,500 64,500
i TRHAL Ui H 2w |ODS A5 5 fR A0 H 107,500 161,250
BHE LY FFRIPRIE  |WUHYE  |ODS PR AR 5% 43,000 43,000
e % Y TRAR WiH 9w  |ODS &Y 5% HR S 0 H 32,250 32,250
L FERERIZE  (TUH S |ODS 1 BE AR 5 32,250 32,250
FAEER 3 N | L4 TH %% |ODS 4551k s i H 43,000 43,000
RILAN ]
Y4 FER VRIS (TUHSut |ODS 1 BE AR S5 43,000 32,250
g TERIERIE  |TUH b |ODS FERAE B A A 5% 32,250 32,250
E1)Es FERVERIE  (TUHSaH  |ODS FE 1 BE AR 5% 64,500 32,250
EEYEYiN2 [ B 52 2T | H il |ODS &b 13k i it H 53,750 53,750
AT
PREAG T 22 3R | TR T H 2wt |ODS #5551 A0 H 64,500 64,500
[
S5 74 R Bl e 52 26T | 0 H Zthill |ODS &b & 1k s it H 54,000 53,750
AT
JEYIIEDILN TR T H %% |ODS 4551 s m H 43,000 43,000
WS TS| TRAR T H 2wt |ODS A5 5% 1R s H 43,000 43,000
E[EE 4 [ B & 24T & | T H gl |ODS Ak 13k s i H 53,750 53,750
AT
FEIRYEND. TRAR Wi H 9w  |ODS 8455 rR A 0 H 43,000 43,000
AR T R | TR 428 T H 2w |ODS #55% AR A0 H 32,250 32,250
LI [
+HHK TRAHR WiH 9w  |ODS &Y 5% rR A 0 H 64,500 64,500
e FFRIPKIE  |WH G E  |ODS PR AR 5% 32,250 32,250
TN PRI | TR AR I H gl |ODS #4815 H 75,250 75,250
IR LA [

() BFEHLR B PR .
(%) AALEALE 2009 VS5 HRI .




List of projects and activities reccommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
ALBANIA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNIDO $55,000 $4,125 $59,125
(additional funding)
Total for Albania $55,000 $4,125 $59,125
ALGERIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP $257,400 $257,400
Total for Algeria $257,400 $257,400
ARGENTINA
PRODUCTION
CFC closure
Strategy for gradual phase-out of CFC-11 and CFC-12 IBRD $1,000,000 $47,000  $1,047,000

production: 2009 annual programme

The government and the World Bank were requested to submit a
verification report and information on the control of the supply of
CTC to the first meeting o' 2010.

REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (air- UNIDO $80,000 $6,000 $86,000
conditioning manufacturing sector)

Approved on the understanding that no further funding for project
preparation to meet the 2013 and 2015 control measures for the air
conditioning manufacturing sector would be approved by the
Executive Commuittee.

Total for Argentina $1,080,000 $53,000 $1,133,000

ARMENIA
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
(refrigeration sector)

Total for Armenia $30,000 $2,250 $32,250

BANGLADESH

FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
sector)

REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
(refrigeration sector)

Total for Bangladesh $100,000 $7,500 $107,500




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |

Project Title Agency

ODP

(tonnes)

Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.

Project

Support

Total (US$/kg)

BELIZE

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for the phase-out of UNEP
ODS in the refrigeration and air-conditioning sector (second
tranche)

Terminal phase-out management plan for the phase-out of UNDP
ODS in the refrigeration and air-conditioning sector (second
tranche)

Total for Belize

BENIN

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP

Total for Benin

BOLIVIA
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODS phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNDP

Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) Canada

Total for Bolivia

BOTSWANA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (first tranche) Germany

Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the
Government and the Executive Committee. The agency was urged
to take fill account of the requirements of decisions 41/100 and
49/6 during the implementation of the TPMP.

Total for Botswana

BRAZIL
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP
(refrigeration manufacturing sector)

3.7

3.7

114

1.0

1.0

$48,000

$72,000

$120,000

$85,000

$85,000

$50,000

$222,000
$88,000

$360,000

$155,000

$155,000

$150,000

$80,000

$6,240

$6,480

$12,720

$11,050

$11,050

$3,750

$16,650
$11,440

$31,840

$20,150

$20,150

$11,250

$6,000

$54,240

$78,480

$132,720

$96,050

$96,050

$53,750

$238,650
$99,440

$391,840

$175,150

$175,150

$161,250

$86,000




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.

Project

Support

Total (US$/kg)

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (air- UNDP
conditioning manufacturing)

SOLVENT

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP
(solvent sector)

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan (XPS  Germany
foam sector)

Total for Brazil

BURKINA FASO

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
TPMP verification UNEP

Total for Burkina Faso

BURUNDI

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP

Total for Burundi

CAMBODIA
SOLVENT

Technical assistance/support

Technical assistance for the total phase-out of CTC and UNIDO
TCA in the solvent sector

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for the phase-out of UNEP
CFCs (second tranche)

Terminal phase-out management plan for the phase-out of UNDP 7.0
CFCs (second tranche)

Total for Cambodia 7.0

CAPE VERDE

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP
I1I)

Total for Cape Verde
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
SEVERAL

Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP

$80,000

$48,000

$42,000

$400,000

$20,000

$20,000

$60,000

$60,000

$40,000

$50,000

$85,000

$175,000

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000

$6,000

$3,600

$5,460

$32,310

$2,600

$2,600

$0

$3,600

$6,500

$6,375

$16,475

$0

$0

$86,000

$51,600

$47,460

$432,310

$22,600

$22,600

$60,000

$60,000

$43,600

$56,500

$91,375

$191,475

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000




List of projects and activities reccommended for blanket approval XNEP/?ZL-PTO/EXCOWW 16
nnex

Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)

Total for Central African Republic $60,000 $60,000

CHAD

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNDP 5.2 $82,000 $7,380 $89,380

Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $77,000 $10,010 $87,010

Total for Chad 5.2 $159,000 $17,390 $176,390

CHILE
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
sector)

FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide

Project preparation in the elimination of methyl bromide in UNIDO $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
soil fumigation

Approved on the understanding that this constitutes the final
funding for preparation of methyl bromide phase-out projects.

REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
(refrigeration manufacturing)

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNDP $186,550 $13,991 $200,541
VIII)

Total for Chile $336,550 $25,241 $361,791

CHINA
PHASE-OUT PLAN

HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan: Germany $201,370 $26,178 $227,548
extruded polystyrene foam (additional funding)

Total for China $201,370 $26,178 $227,548

COLOMBIA
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $150,000 $11,250 $161,250
sector)

Total for Colombia $150,000 $11,250 $161,250

COMOROS
SEVERAL

Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
VI)




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
Total for Comoros $60,000 $60,000
CONGO
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
VI)
Total for Congo $60,000 $60,000
CONGO, DR
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase-out plan (second tranche) UNEP $71,875 $9,344 $81,219
National CFC phase-out plan (second tranche) UNDP 5.0 $71,875 $5,391 $77,266
Total for Congo, DR 5.0 $143,750 $14,735 $158,485
COSTA RICA
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
(refrigeration manufacturing sector)
Total for Costa Rica $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
COTE D'IVOIRE
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP $85,000 $11,050 $96,050
CFC phase out plan
TPMP verification UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22,600
Total for Cote D'Ivoire $105,000 $13,650 $118,650
CROATIA
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the phase-out of HCFC-141b in UNIDO $40,000 $3,000 $43,000
polyurethane foam production
Approved on the understanding that no further finding for project
preparation to meet the 2013 and 2015 control measures for the
foam sector would be approved by the Executive Committee.
Total for Croatia $40,000 $3,000 $43,000
CUBA
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
sector)
Total for Cuba $50,000 $3,750 $53,750




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |

Project Title Agency

oDP Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.

(tonnes) Project

Support

Total (US$/kg)

DJIBOUTI
SEVERAL

Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP
1)

Total for Djibouti

DOMINICA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP

Total for Dominica

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

Total for Dominican Republic

EL SALVADOR
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for Annex A Group I UNDP
substances (second and third tranches)

Terminal phase-out management plan for Annex A Group I UNEP
substances (second and third tranches)

Total for El Salvador

EQUATORIAL GUINEA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (first tranche) UNEP

Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the
Government and the Executive Committee. The agency was urged
to take full account of the requirements of decisions 41/100 and
49/6 during the implementation of the TPMP.

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Institutional strengthening (phase I) UNEP

Total for Equatorial Guinea

$60,000

$60,000

$85,000

$85,000

$60,000

$60,000

$30,000

46.0  $285,000

$30,000

46.0 $345,000

46  $105,000

$80,000

4.6 $185,000

$0

$11,050

$11,050

$4,500

$4,500

$2,250

$21,375

$3,900

$27,525

$13,650

$0

$13,650

$60,000

$60,000

$96,050

$96,050

$64,500

$64,500

$32,250

$306,375
$33,900

$372,525

$118,650

$80,000

$198,650




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
GABON
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $50,000 $6,500 $56,500
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNDP 1.5 $40,000 $3,600 $43,600
Total for Gabon 1.5 $90,000 $10,100 $100,100
GAMBIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP $30,500 $2,745 $33,245
tranche)
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP $72,000 $9,360 $81,360
tranche)
Total for Gambia $102,500 $12,105 $114,605
GEORGIA
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
(refrigeration sector)
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
TPMP verification UNDP $20,000 $1,800 $21,800
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNDP $60,667 $4,550 $65,217
VI)
Total for Georgia $110,667 $8,600 $119,267
GUATEMALA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP $75,000 $9,750 $84,750
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNIDO $75,000 $5,625 $80,625
Total for Guatemala $150,000 $15,375 $165,375
GUINEA-BISSAU
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP $85,000 $11,050 $96,050
Total for Guinea-Bissau $85,000 $11,050 $96,050




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.

Project

Support

Total (US$/kg)

HAITI

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP

Total for Haiti

HONDURAS

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP
VI)
Total for Honduras

INDONESIA
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP
(refrigeration manufacturing sector except air-to-air air-
conditioning)

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (air- UNDP
to-air air-conditioning sector)

PHASE-OUT PLAN

HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan (foam IBRD
sector)

Total for Indonesia

IRAN

FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (rigid UNDP
foam)

REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP
(refrigeration manufacturing sector except air-to-air air-
conditioning)

SOLVENT

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (fire- UNDP
fighting and solvent sectors)

PHASE-OUT PLAN

HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan (foam  Germany
sector)

$85,000

$85,000

$60,000

$60,000

$70,000

$20,000

$100,000

$190,000

$30,000

$45,000

$10,000

$70,000

$11,050

$11,050

$0

$5,250

$1,500

$7,500

$14,250

$2,250

$3,375

$750

$9,100

$96,050

$96,050

$60,000

$60,000

$75,250

$21,500

$107,500

$204,250

$32,250

$48,375

$10,750

$79,100




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase-out plan: 2009 annual implementation ~Germany 132.7  $512,208 $56,343 $568,551
programme
The Government of Germany was requested to provide an annual
1mplementation programme for 2010 not later than the 60th
Meeting.
Total for Iran 132.7 $667,208 $71,818 $739,026
IRAQ
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Institutional strengthening (phase I) UNEP $240,000 $0 $240,000
Total for Iraq $240,000 $240,000
KENYA
SOLVENT
Technical assistance/support
Technical assistance for the total phase-out of CTC and UNIDO $40,000 $3,600 $43,600
TCA in the solvent sector
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal CFCs phase-out management plan (third tranche) France 10.0  $179,086 $23,281 $202,367
Total for Kenya 10.0 $219,086 $26,881 $245,967
KOREA, DPR
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP $35,000 $4,550 $39,550
CFC phase out plan
Implementation of the NPP: regulations, training UNEP 30.0 $10,000 $1,300 $11,300
programme and monitoring (fifth tranche)
Total for Korea, DPR 30.0 $45,000 $5,850 $50,850
KUWAIT
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
TPMP verification UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22,600
Total for Kuwait $20,000 $2,600 $22,600
KYRGYZSTAN
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
(refrigeration sector)
Total for Kyrgyzstan $30,000 $2,250 $32,250




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |

Project Title Agency

ODP
(tonnes) Project

Support

Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.

Total (US$/kg)

LEBANON
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP
(refrigeration manufacturing sector except air-to-air air-
conditioning)

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (air- UNDP
to-air air-conditioning sector)

Total for Lebanon

LESOTHO
PHASE-OUT PLAN

HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan Germany

Total for Lesotho

LIBERIA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan Germany

CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP
tranche)

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP
tranche)

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP
11I)

Total for Liberia

MACEDONIA, FYR
SEVERAL

Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNIDO
Vi)

Total for Macedonia, FYR

MALAWI

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP
tranche)

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP
tranche)

$25,000

$60,000

$15,000

$100,000

$85,000

$85,000

$85,000

$81,500

8.4 $28,000

$85,213

84  $279,713

$132,347

$132,347

$77,000

8.7 $47,500

$1,875

$4,500

$1,125

$7,500

$11,050

$11,050

$11,050

$10,595

$2,520

$0

$24,165

$9,926

$9,926

$10,010

$4,275

$26,875

$64,500

$16,125

$107,500

$96,050

$96,050

$96,050

$92,095

$30,520

$85,213

$303,878

$142,273

$142,273

$87,010

$51,775

10



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
Total for Malawi 8.7 $124,500 $14,285 $138,785
MALAYSIA
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $100,000 $7,500 $107,500
sector)
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (air- UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
to-air air-conditioning sector)
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $120,000 $9,000 $129,000
(refrigeration manufacturing sector except air-to-air air-
conditioning)
Total for Malaysia $250,000 $18,750 $268,750
MALI
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP $78,000 $10,140 $88,140
tranche)
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP 162 $150,000 $11,250 $161,250
tranche)
Total for Mali 16.2 $228,000 $21,390 $249,390
MAURITANIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP 2.4 $55,000 $4,950 $59,950
tranche)
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP $59,000 $7,670 $66,670
tranche)
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of the institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
Total for Mauritania 2.4 $174,000 $12,620 $186,620
MOZAMBIQUE
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $80,800 $0 $80,800
V)
Total for Mozambique $80,800 $80,800
MYANMAR
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNIDO $42,500 $3,188 $45,688
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP $42,500 $5,525 $48,025

11



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
Total for Myanmar $85,000 $8,713 $93,713
NAMIBIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan Germany $55,000 $7,150 $62,150
(additional funding)
Total for Namibia $55,000 $7,150 $62,150
NEPAL
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNDP $25,000 $2,250 $27,250
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $35,000 $4,550 $39,550
Total for Nepal $60,000 $6,800 $66,800
NIGERIA
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
sector)
Total for Nigeria $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
OMAN
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Audit for the terminal phase-out management plan UNIDO $20,000 $1,800 $21,800
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNIDO 25.0  $164,200 $12,315 $176,515
Total for Oman 25.0 $184,200 $14,115 $198,315
PAKISTAN
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNDP $224,467 $16,835 $241,302
Total for Pakistan $224,467 $16,835 $241,302
PANAMA
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
sector)
Total for Panama $50,000 $3,750 $53,750

12



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan Germany $85,000 $11,050 $96,050
Total for Papua New Guinea $85,000 $11,050 $96,050
PARAGUAY
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
sector)
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNDP $65,000 $4,875 $69.,875
(additional funding)
Total for Paraguay $125,000 $9,375 $134,375
PERU
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $80,000 $6,000 $86,000
sector)
Total for Peru $80,000 $6,000 $86,000
RWANDA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP 4.6 $43,500 $3,915 $47,415
tranche)
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP $67,000 $8,710 $75,710
tranche)
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
110)
Total for Rwanda 4.6 $170,500 $12,625 $183,125
SAMOA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNDP $30,000 $2,700 $32,700
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22.600
Total for Samoa $50,000 $5,300 $55,300

13



List of projects and activities reccommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

TPMP verification UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22.600
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNIDO 0.7 $49,000 $4,410 $53,410
tranche)
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP $21,000 $2,730 $23,730
tranche)

Total for Sao Tome and Principe 0.7 $90,000 $9,740 $99,740
SENEGAL

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP $100,500 $13,065 $113,565
tranche)
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second Italy 23.4  $135,000 $17,550 $152,550
tranche)

Total for Senegal 234 $235,500 $30,615 $266,115
SIERRA LEONE

PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODS phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (first tranche) UNDP 12.2 $40,000 $3,600 $43,600

Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the
Government and the Executive Committee. The agencies were
urged to take full account of the requirements of decisions 41/100
and 49/6 during the implementation of the TPMP.

Terminal phase-out management plan (first tranche) UNEP $95,000 $12,350 $107,350

Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the
Government and the Executive Committee. The agencies were
urged to take full account of the requirements of decisions 41/100
and 49/6 during the implementation of the TPMP.

Total for Sierra Leone 12.2 $135,000 $15,950 $150,950

SRI LANKA

MULTI-SECTOR

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $40,000 $3,000 $43,000
and solvent sectors)

PHASE-OUT PLAN

HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan IBRD $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
(refrigeration and air-conditioning sectors)

Total for Sri Lanka $100,000 $7,500 $107,500
SWAZILAND
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250

(refrigeration manufacturing)

14



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |

Project Title

ODP

(tonnes)

Agency

Project

Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.
Support

Total (US$/kg)

Total for Swaziland

TANZANIA
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP
V)

Total for Tanzania

THAILAND

FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide
National methyl bromide phase-out plan (third tranche) IBRD

The Government and the World Bank were requested to continue
monitoring the phase-out of MB in Thailand and reports back to
the Executive Committee annually on the progress in meeting the
reductions required by this project.

Total for Thailand

TOGO

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP
tranche)

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP

tranche)
Total for Togo

URUGUAY
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP
sector)

Total for Uruguay

VIETNAM
SEVERAL

Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP
VII)

Total for Vietnam

$30,000

$50,000

$85,000

$60,000

$195,000

733 $942,395

73.3 $942,395

$70,000

59 $62,000

5.9 $132,000

$60,000

$60,000

$118,976

$118,976

$2,250

$3,750

$11,050

$0

$14,800

$70,680

$70,680

$9,100

$5,580

$14,680

$4,500

$4,500

$0

$32,250

$53,750

$96,050

$60,000

$209,800

$1,013,075

$1,013,075

$79,100

$67,580

$146,680

$64,500

$64,500

$118,976

$118,976

15



List of projects and activities reccommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/57/16

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
YEMEN
FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide
Terminal phase-out of methyl bromide (first tranche, part 2) Germany $91,710 $11,613 $103,323
Total for Yemen $91,710 $11,613 $103,323
ZAMBIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNEP 4.1 $42,000 $5,460 $47,460
tranche)
TPMP verification UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22.600
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $65,520 $0 $65,520
V)
Total for Zambia 4.1 $127,520 $8,060 $135,580
ZIMBABWE
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National phase-out of Annex A (Group I) substances (phase Germany 20.0  $175,000 $22,347 $197,347
11, third tranche)
Total for Zimbabwe 20.0 $175,000 $22,347 $197,347

GRAND TOTAL  463.0 $12,319,159 $1,000,252 $13,319,411

16



	项目审查期间确定的问题概览
	导言
	各双边和执行机构提交的项目和活动
	根据申请的供资数额评估可用资金
	供一揽子核准的项目和活动
	供个别审议的投资项目
	不要求履约的活动和项目
	List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval




